
 JG  Teilnehmer  Code  Stnr  Rang  Diff  Verein  Total 

 Damen 
 113  ZATORSKA Izabela  ..................  62  Wrocanka Poland  1:15:37,5  1. 
 106  EGELSEDER Margit  ..................  67  LG Kirchdorf  1:06,2  1:16:43,7  2. 
 108  GABBICHLER Maria  ..................  65  Happy Lauf Anger  8:36,6  1:24:14,1  3. 
 114  FREI Maria  120  65  ASKÖ X-Trim Zeltweg  13:43,4  1:29:20,9  4. 
 103  EBERHARDT Gabi  ..................  70  ATUS Knittelfeld  16:57,4  1:32:34,9  5. 
 112  KERSCHBAUMER Sigrun  ..................  57  LSV Kitzbühel  17:46,8  1:33:24,3  6. 
 104  LACHNER Evelin  ..................  69  LC Running Puchberg  20:11,1  1:35:48,6  7. 
 107  HÖDL Maria  ..................  65  LCA Hochschwab  23:29,1  1:39:06,6  8. 
 109  TRIEBL Christa  ..................  60  TUS Feldbach  27:53,1  1:43:30,6  9. 
 101  POLANZ Karin  ..................  80  Wolfsberg  32:59,5  1:48:37,0  10. 
 100  TRIEBL Lena  ..................  91  TUS Feldbach  33:33,1  1:49:10,6  11. 
 111  MOITZI Luise  ..................  51  ATUS Raiffeisen Judenburg  36:41,8  1:52:19,3  12. 
 116  CEBIS Susanne  ..................  66  ......................................................  44:33,5  2:00:11,0  13. 
 115  ZACH Heidi  ..................  60  ......................................................  50:50,1  2:06:27,6  14. 

 Herren 
 1  DLUGOSZ Andrzej  ..................  78  Kolland Topsport Asics  57:23,2  1. 
 3  SKALSKY Roman  ..................  75  Salomon Team  3:13,2  1:00:36,4  2. 
 2  SCHMUCK Helmut  ..................  63  LCC Wien  4:33,3  1:01:56,5  3. 
 5  HÖTSCHL Gerhard  ..................  65  Kolland Topsport Asics  5:33,0  1:02:56,2  4. 
 4  HEIT Manfred  ..................  66  ATUS Knittelfeld  6:29,8  1:03:53,0  5. 
 6  PLETICHA Richar  ..................  75  Czech.Rep.  7:18,0  1:04:41,2  6. 

 40  KARNER Josef  ..................  77  ATUS Sparkasse Knittelfeld  9:36,2  1:06:59,4  7. 
 8  RAITH Franz  ..................  64  Kolland Topsport Asics  10:03,4  1:07:26,6  8. 
 7  NEUHOLD Karl  ..................  70  Cerro Torre  11:36,0  1:08:59,2  9. 

 13  BRANDL Rudolf  ..................  59  SC Gaal  11:36,7  1:08:59,9  10. 
 27  FESSL Hubert  ..................  65  SC Obdach  12:44,4  1:10:07,6  11. 
 80  STEYER Horst  ..................  78  LTC Deutschlandsberg  14:11,7  1:11:34,9  12. 
 39  KAHLBACHER Karl  ..................  56  LTC Graz  14:36,7  1:11:59,9  13. 
 74  GROSSEGGER Bernhard  ..................  76  ......................................................  14:50,3  1:12:13,5  14. 
 88  KANTOR Josef  ..................  74  LG St. Paul  15:11,7  1:12:34,9  15. 
 30  GABBICHLER Josef  ..................  63  Happy Lauf Anger  16:12,3  1:13:35,5  16. 
 31  GUTSCHE Christoph  ..................  83  LG St. Paul  16:19,7  1:13:42,9  17. 
 9  RESEDARITZ Andreas  ..................  69  LCA Hochschwab  17:04,2  1:14:27,4  18. 

 11  BAUMHACKL Gottfried  69  55  Liebensdorf  18:01,1  1:15:24,3  19. 
 81  KAINZ Andreas  ..................  70  Permont Personal  18:17,6  1:15:40,8  20. 
 82  BRENNER Werner  ..................  64  LG St. Paul  18:18,4  1:15:41,6  21. 
 12  BLASGE Johann  113  60  Marathon Team Feldkirchen  18:26,6  1:15:49,8  22. 
 71  HASLINGER Hansjörg  ..................  65  SV Zaunergroup Wallern  19:14,8  1:16:38,0  23. 
 52  SCHARLER Andreas  ..................  92  SV Rettenegg  19:50,0  1:17:13,2  24. 
 68  WILTSCHE Wolfgang  ..................  76  SC Obdach  20:23,1  1:17:46,3  25. 
 54  SCHIMPL Alfred  ..................  69  Spielberg  22:08,3  1:19:31,5  26. 
 92  ZECHMANN Gerhard  ..................  62  ......................................................  22:23,6  1:19:46,8  27. 
 87  WOHLMUTTER Christian  ..................  59  Pörl-Runners Gesäuse  23:04,6  1:20:27,8  28. 
 86  MAIER Christoph  ..................  72  Permont Personal  23:32,3  1:20:55,5  29. 
 36  HIRTLER Helmut  ..................  55  ATUS Raiffeisen Judenburg  23:34,3  1:20:57,5  30. 
 28  FRÜHWIRTH Alfred  126  55  LC Runnersworld  23:51,5  1:21:14,7  31. 
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 66  WIESENHOFER Christian  ..................  73  LWC Vorau  23:57,6  1:21:20,8  32. 
 72  NAGYVÁTHY Janos  ..................  64  Futóbolondok Se  24:34,0  1:21:57,2  33. 
 85  LADENHAUF Alois  ..................  55  ......................................................  25:23,6  1:22:46,8  34. 
 61  STRAUSS Christian  ..................  76  KSV ECE-Leichtathletik  25:31,3  1:22:54,5  35. 
 62  TREIPL Christian  ..................  61  Pillischdorf  25:37,9  1:23:01,1  36. 
 76  GÖTTFRIED Friedrich  ..................  63  ......................................................  25:46,9  1:23:10,1  37. 
 73  STEYRER Thomas  159  63  ......................................................  25:56,4  1:23:19,6  38. 
 41  KEGLER Helmut  ..................  64  LG Kirchdorf  26:31,6  1:23:54,8  39. 
 58  SETINA Roland  ..................  68  Graz  26:46,1  1:24:09,3  40. 
 90  GROSSHAMMER Johann  ..................  68  ......................................................  26:52,6  1:24:15,8  41. 
 20  DIEBITSCH Michael  ..................  69  LG Wien By Intersport Eybl  27:07,4  1:24:30,6  42. 
 10  SITTER Andreas  ..................  76  Bergrettung Steinbach A. D. Steyr  27:22,6  1:24:45,8  43. 
 55  SCHLAGER Helmut  ..................  63  Trofaiach  27:29,4  1:24:52,6  44. 
 77  ERNST Herbert  ..................  64  ATUS Raiffeisen Judenburg  27:52,8  1:25:16,0  45. 
 17  DARABOS Alfred  ..................  65  Laufsport Körper.Geh.Fühl  28:00,2  1:25:23,4  46. 
 18  DATLER Eric  22  76  Wien  28:26,4  1:25:49,6  47. 
 64  ULLRICH Christian  ..................  67  Wolfsberg  28:45,2  1:26:08,4  48. 
 43  LACHNER Friedrich  219  55  LT-Bad-Fischau-Brunn  29:01,9  1:26:25,1  49. 
 69  WOLFGER Manfred  ..................  72  USC Trofaiach  29:16,4  1:26:39,6  50. 
 53  SCHERZER Günter  ..................  66  ATUS Raiffeisen Judenburg  29:32,0  1:26:55,2  51. 
 47  MÖSTL Friedrich  ..................  45  Weinitzen  30:21,4  1:27:44,6  52. 
 34  HAMMER Norbert  ..................  61  ASKÖ X-Trim Zeltweg  30:33,2  1:27:56,4  53. 
 15  BÜRSCHER Manfred  ..................  62  Weinitzen  30:44,9  1:28:08,1  54. 
 79  SPANSCHEL Stefan  ..................  85  LAC Wolfsberg  31:51,0  1:29:14,2  55. 
 38  ING. BAUER Willy  ..................  44  LTC Graz  32:40,3  1:30:03,5  56. 
 65  WALCHER Ronni  ..................  81  Rosenau  32:48,6  1:30:11,8  57. 
 83  GÖDERLE Hubert  ..................  46  LC Altis Krappfeld  33:03,4  1:30:26,6  58. 
 14  BUBENICEK Karl  48  58  LAG Nö. Mitte Leu Ryhra  33:28,6  1:30:51,8  59. 
 89  GATSCHACHER Gerhard  ..................  70  ATUS Raiffeisen Judenburg  34:12,6  1:31:35,8  60. 
 33  HAMMER Andreas  ..................  79  USC Trofaiach  35:08,0  1:32:31,2  61. 
 35  HERZLIEB Michael  ..................  79  Lannach-Sports  35:22,7  1:32:45,9  62. 
 19  DIEBALD Bastian  ..................  81  Lannach-Sports  35:25,1  1:32:48,3  63. 
 24  EDER Gerald  ..................  70  ST. Peter/Judenburg  36:11,7  1:33:34,9  64. 
 60  SITTER Alfred  ..................  47  Naturfreunde Stainbach A. D. Ste  36:38,9  1:34:02,1  65. 
 67  WILHELMER Franz  ..................  63  SC Obdach  37:53,3  1:35:16,5  66. 
 93  LAMMER Toni  ..................  87  ......................................................  37:54,6  1:35:17,8  67. 
 59  SILEWINAZ Karl  ..................  48  Neulengbach  38:14,1  1:35:37,3  68. 
 56  SCHREMPF Hermann  16  37  LC Dachstein Tauern  38:49,4  1:36:12,6  69. 
 57  SCHÜTTENKOPF Manfred  ..................  59  TUS-St. Stefan/La.  39:10,4  1:36:33,6  70. 
 21  DIPL.-ING KOGELBAUER Ar  ..................  64  Eisenerz  39:14,7  1:36:37,9  71. 
 50  PETSCHAUER Markus  ..................  79  Lannach-Sports  39:29,1  1:36:52,3  72. 
 44  LACHNER Josef  ..................  55  LC Running Puchberg  40:53,3  1:38:16,5  73. 
 29  FRÜHWIRTH Harald  127  85  LCC Wien  42:01,6  1:39:24,8  74. 
 37  HOCHFELLNER Willi  ..................  51  Seckau  42:19,1  1:39:42,3  75. 
 75  DR. RAFFALT Wolfgang  ..................  63  ......................................................  44:28,3  1:41:51,5  76. 
 16  CHALUPKA Rudolf  ..................  59  LCA-Hochschwab  45:41,7  1:43:04,9  77. 
 84  WILTSCHE Siegfried  ..................  40  ......................................................  45:48,9  1:43:12,1  78. 
 23  DR. SOMMERGRUBER Wolfg  96  53  ......................................................  47:19,0  1:44:42,2  79. 
 94  LAMMER Peter  ..................  57  ......................................................  47:25,3  1:44:48,5  80. 
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 49  PETSCHARNIG Heimo  ..................  68  LC Altis Krappfeld  49:12,6  1:46:35,8  81. 
 22  DR. RUTTNER Oswald  ..................  46  LC Sundy  49:25,9  1:46:49,1  82. 
 78  ING. STRASSBERGER Alfred  ..................  69  ......................................................  53:40,4  1:51:03,6  83. 
 25  EDER Hermann  356  33  Union Schenkenfelden  1:01:51,5  1:59:14,7  84. 
 45  LADENSTEIN Reinhard  ..................  64  Graz  1:09:09,2  2:06:32,4  85. 
 63  TRIEBL Armin  ..................  97  TUS Feldbach  1:12:04,9  2:09:28,1  86. 
 91  ZACH Alois  ..................  57  ......................................................  1:12:05,5  2:09:28,7  87. 

 Nordic-Walking Damen 
 130  MANDLBAUER Ilse  ..................  58  LG Kirchdorf  1:03:46,3  1. 
 131  NEUSIEDLER Monika  ..................  48  Puchberg  9:00,0  1:12:46,3  2. 
 140  PUTZ Isolde  ..................  61  PSV Leoben  19:29,0  1:23:15,3  3. 

 Nordic-Walking Herren 
 136  MANDLBAUER Peter  ..................  58  LG Kirchdorf  50:04,5  1. 
 134  HAMPEL Florian  ..................  72  SC Obdach  3:12,7  53:17,2  2. 
 138  REITER Hannes  ..................  72  SC Obdach  3:43,8  53:48,3  3. 
 132  GECKLE Walter  ..................  43  Gesunde Gemeinde Unzmarkt  4:30,3  54:34,8  4. 
 133  HAMPEL Stefan  ..................  68  SC Obdach  6:29,5  56:34,0  5. 
 139  ZENGERER Johann  ..................  59  ......................................................  10:13,7  1:00:18,2  6. 
 48  NEUHOLD Mario  ..................  96  ......................................................  11:30,8  1:01:35,3  7. 

 135  MOITZI Josef  ..................  52  ST. Anna  18:38,0  1:08:42,5  8. 
 137  NEUSIEDLER Günter  ..................  43  Puchberg  29:15,8  1:19:20,3  9. 

 Nicht im Ziel 

 46  MÖSTL Anton  ..................  42  LTC Graz 

 Chefkampfrichter 

   

 Bewerbsstatistik 
 Gemeldete Teilnehmer:      114 
 Gewertete Teilnehmer:      113 
 Ausgeschiedene Teilnehmer:          1 
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 W - 17 
 100  TRIEBL Lena  ..................  91  TUS Feldbach  1:49:10,6  1. 

 W - 20 
 101  POLANZ Karin  ..................  80  Wolfsberg  1:48:37,0  1. 

 W - 35 
 103  EBERHARDT Gabi  ..................  70  ATUS Knittelfeld  1:32:34,9  1. 
 104  LACHNER Evelin  ..................  69  LC Running Puchberg  3:13,7  1:35:48,6  2. 

 W - 40 
 106  EGELSEDER Margit  ..................  67  LG Kirchdorf  1:16:43,7  1. 
 108  GABBICHLER Maria  ..................  65  Happy Lauf Anger  7:30,4  1:24:14,1  2. 
 114  FREI Maria  120  65  ASKÖ X-Trim Zeltweg  12:37,2  1:29:20,9  3. 
 107  HÖDL Maria  ..................  65  LCA Hochschwab  22:22,9  1:39:06,6  4. 
 116  CEBIS Susanne  ..................  66  ......................................................  43:27,3  2:00:11,0  5. 

 W - 45 
 113  ZATORSKA Izabela  ..................  62  Wrocanka Poland  1:15:37,5  1. 
 109  TRIEBL Christa  ..................  60  TUS Feldbach  27:53,1  1:43:30,6  2. 
 115  ZACH Heidi  ..................  60  ......................................................  50:50,1  2:06:27,6  3. 

 W - 50 
 112  KERSCHBAUMER Sigrun  ..................  57  LSV Kitzbühel  1:33:24,3  1. 

 W - 55 
 111  MOITZI Luise  ..................  51  ATUS Raiffeisen Judenburg  1:52:19,3  1. 

 Nordic Walking Damen 
 130  MANDLBAUER Ilse  ..................  58  LG Kirchdorf  1:03:46,3  1. 
 131  NEUSIEDLER Monika  ..................  48  Puchberg  9:00,0  1:12:46,3  2. 
 140  PUTZ Isolde  ..................  61  PSV Leoben  19:29,0  1:23:15,3  3. 

 M - 17 
 52  SCHARLER Andreas  ..................  92  SV Rettenegg  1:17:13,2  1. 
 63  TRIEBL Armin  ..................  97  TUS Feldbach  52:14,9  2:09:28,1  2. 

 M - 20 
 31  GUTSCHE Christoph  ..................  83  LG St. Paul  1:13:42,9  1. 
 79  SPANSCHEL Stefan  ..................  85  LAC Wolfsberg  15:31,3  1:29:14,2  2. 
 65  WALCHER Ronni  ..................  81  Rosenau  16:28,9  1:30:11,8  3. 
 33  HAMMER Andreas  ..................  79  USC Trofaiach  18:48,3  1:32:31,2  4. 
 35  HERZLIEB Michael  ..................  79  Lannach-Sports  19:03,0  1:32:45,9  5. 
 19  DIEBALD Bastian  ..................  81  Lannach-Sports  19:05,4  1:32:48,3  6. 
 93  LAMMER Toni  ..................  87  ......................................................  21:34,9  1:35:17,8  7. 
 50  PETSCHAUER Markus  ..................  79  Lannach-Sports  23:09,4  1:36:52,3  8. 
 29  FRÜHWIRTH Harald  127  85  LCC Wien  25:41,9  1:39:24,8  9. 
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 M - 30 
 1  DLUGOSZ Andrzej  ..................  78  Kolland Topsport Asics  57:23,2  1. 
 3  SKALSKY Roman  ..................  75  Salomon Team  3:13,2  1:00:36,4  2. 
 6  PLETICHA Richar  ..................  75  Czech.Rep.  7:18,0  1:04:41,2  3. 

 40  KARNER Josef  ..................  77  ATUS Sparkasse Knittelfeld  9:36,2  1:06:59,4  4. 
 80  STEYER Horst  ..................  78  LTC Deutschlandsberg  14:11,7  1:11:34,9  5. 
 74  GROSSEGGER Bernhard  ..................  76  ......................................................  14:50,3  1:12:13,5  6. 
 88  KANTOR Josef  ..................  74  LG St. Paul  15:11,7  1:12:34,9  7. 
 68  WILTSCHE Wolfgang  ..................  76  SC Obdach  20:23,1  1:17:46,3  8. 
 61  STRAUSS Christian  ..................  76  KSV ECE-Leichtathletik  25:31,3  1:22:54,5  9. 
 10  SITTER Andreas  ..................  76  Bergrettung Steinbach A. D. Steyr  27:22,6  1:24:45,8  10. 
 18  DATLER Eric  22  76  Wien  28:26,4  1:25:49,6  11. 

 M - 35 
 7  NEUHOLD Karl  ..................  70  Cerro Torre  1:08:59,2  1. 
 9  RESEDARITZ Andreas  ..................  69  LCA Hochschwab  5:28,2  1:14:27,4  2. 

 81  KAINZ Andreas  ..................  70  Permont Personal  6:41,6  1:15:40,8  3. 
 54  SCHIMPL Alfred  ..................  69  Spielberg  10:32,3  1:19:31,5  4. 
 86  MAIER Christoph  ..................  72  Permont Personal  11:56,3  1:20:55,5  5. 
 66  WIESENHOFER Christian  ..................  73  LWC Vorau  12:21,6  1:21:20,8  6. 
 20  DIEBITSCH Michael  ..................  69  LG Wien By Intersport Eybl  15:31,4  1:24:30,6  7. 
 69  WOLFGER Manfred  ..................  72  USC Trofaiach  17:40,4  1:26:39,6  8. 
 89  GATSCHACHER Gerhard  ..................  70  ATUS Raiffeisen Judenburg  22:36,6  1:31:35,8  9. 
 24  EDER Gerald  ..................  70  ST. Peter/Judenburg  24:35,7  1:33:34,9  10. 
 78  ING. STRASSBERGER Alfred  ..................  69  ......................................................  42:04,4  1:51:03,6  11. 

 M - 40 
 5  HÖTSCHL Gerhard  ..................  65  Kolland Topsport Asics  1:02:56,2  1. 
 4  HEIT Manfred  ..................  66  ATUS Knittelfeld  56,8  1:03:53,0  2. 
 8  RAITH Franz  ..................  64  Kolland Topsport Asics  4:30,4  1:07:26,6  3. 

 27  FESSL Hubert  ..................  65  SC Obdach  7:11,4  1:10:07,6  4. 
 82  BRENNER Werner  ..................  64  LG St. Paul  12:45,4  1:15:41,6  5. 
 71  HASLINGER Hansjörg  ..................  65  SV Zaunergroup Wallern  13:41,8  1:16:38,0  6. 
 72  NAGYVÁTHY Janos  ..................  64  Futóbolondok Se  19:01,0  1:21:57,2  7. 
 41  KEGLER Helmut  ..................  64  LG Kirchdorf  20:58,6  1:23:54,8  8. 
 58  SETINA Roland  ..................  68  Graz  21:13,1  1:24:09,3  9. 
 90  GROSSHAMMER Johann  ..................  68  ......................................................  21:19,6  1:24:15,8  10. 
 77  ERNST Herbert  ..................  64  ATUS Raiffeisen Judenburg  22:19,8  1:25:16,0  11. 
 17  DARABOS Alfred  ..................  65  Laufsport Körper.Geh.Fühl  22:27,2  1:25:23,4  12. 
 64  ULLRICH Christian  ..................  67  Wolfsberg  23:12,2  1:26:08,4  13. 
 53  SCHERZER Günter  ..................  66  ATUS Raiffeisen Judenburg  23:59,0  1:26:55,2  14. 
 21  DIPL.-ING KOGELBAUER Ar  ..................  64  Eisenerz  33:41,7  1:36:37,9  15. 
 49  PETSCHARNIG Heimo  ..................  68  LC Altis Krappfeld  43:39,6  1:46:35,8  16. 
 45  LADENSTEIN Reinhard  ..................  64  Graz  1:03:36,2  2:06:32,4  17. 

 M - 45 
 2  SCHMUCK Helmut  ..................  63  LCC Wien  1:01:56,5  1. 

 13  BRANDL Rudolf  ..................  59  SC Gaal  7:03,4  1:08:59,9  2. 
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 30  GABBICHLER Josef  ..................  63  Happy Lauf Anger  11:39,0  1:13:35,5  3. 
 12  BLASGE Johann  113  60  Marathon Team Feldkirchen  13:53,3  1:15:49,8  4. 
 92  ZECHMANN Gerhard  ..................  62  ......................................................  17:50,3  1:19:46,8  5. 
 87  WOHLMUTTER Christian  ..................  59  Pörl-Runners Gesäuse  18:31,3  1:20:27,8  6. 
 62  TREIPL Christian  ..................  61  Pillischdorf  21:04,6  1:23:01,1  7. 
 76  GÖTTFRIED Friedrich  ..................  63  ......................................................  21:13,6  1:23:10,1  8. 
 73  STEYRER Thomas  159  63  ......................................................  21:23,1  1:23:19,6  9. 
 55  SCHLAGER Helmut  ..................  63  Trofaiach  22:56,1  1:24:52,6  10. 
 34  HAMMER Norbert  ..................  61  ASKÖ X-Trim Zeltweg  25:59,9  1:27:56,4  11. 
 15  BÜRSCHER Manfred  ..................  62  Weinitzen  26:11,6  1:28:08,1  12. 
 67  WILHELMER Franz  ..................  63  SC Obdach  33:20,0  1:35:16,5  13. 
 57  SCHÜTTENKOPF Manfred  ..................  59  TUS-St. Stefan/La.  34:37,1  1:36:33,6  14. 
 75  DR. RAFFALT Wolfgang  ..................  63  ......................................................  39:55,0  1:41:51,5  15. 
 16  CHALUPKA Rudolf  ..................  59  LCA-Hochschwab  41:08,4  1:43:04,9  16. 

 M - 50 
 39  KAHLBACHER Karl  ..................  56  LTC Graz  1:11:59,9  1. 
 11  BAUMHACKL Gottfried  69  55  Liebensdorf  3:24,4  1:15:24,3  2. 
 36  HIRTLER Helmut  ..................  55  ATUS Raiffeisen Judenburg  8:57,6  1:20:57,5  3. 
 28  FRÜHWIRTH Alfred  126  55  LC Runnersworld  9:14,8  1:21:14,7  4. 
 85  LADENHAUF Alois  ..................  55  ......................................................  10:46,9  1:22:46,8  5. 
 43  LACHNER Friedrich  219  55  LT-Bad-Fischau-Brunn  14:25,2  1:26:25,1  6. 
 14  BUBENICEK Karl  48  58  LAG Nö. Mitte Leu Ryhra  18:51,9  1:30:51,8  7. 
 44  LACHNER Josef  ..................  55  LC Running Puchberg  26:16,6  1:38:16,5  8. 
 94  LAMMER Peter  ..................  57  ......................................................  32:48,6  1:44:48,5  9. 
 91  ZACH Alois  ..................  57  ......................................................  57:28,8  2:09:28,7  10. 

 M - 55 
 37  HOCHFELLNER Willi  ..................  51  Seckau  1:39:42,3  1. 
 23  DR. SOMMERGRUBER Wolfg  96  53  ......................................................  4:59,9  1:44:42,2  2. 

 M - 60 
 47  MÖSTL Friedrich  ..................  45  Weinitzen  1:27:44,6  1. 
 38  ING. BAUER Willy  ..................  44  LTC Graz  2:18,9  1:30:03,5  2. 
 83  GÖDERLE Hubert  ..................  46  LC Altis Krappfeld  2:42,0  1:30:26,6  3. 
 60  SITTER Alfred  ..................  47  Naturfreunde Stainbach A. D. Ste  6:17,5  1:34:02,1  4. 
 59  SILEWINAZ Karl  ..................  48  Neulengbach  7:52,7  1:35:37,3  5. 
 22  DR. RUTTNER Oswald  ..................  46  LC Sundy  19:04,5  1:46:49,1  6. 

 M - 65 
 84  WILTSCHE Siegfried  ..................  40  ......................................................  1:43:12,1  1. 

 M - 70 
 56  SCHREMPF Hermann  16  37  LC Dachstein Tauern  1:36:12,6  1. 

 M - 75 
 25  EDER Hermann  356  33  Union Schenkenfelden  1:59:14,7  1. 
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 JG  Teilnehmer  Code  Stnr  Rang  Diff  Verein  Total 

 Nordic Walking Herren 
 136  MANDLBAUER Peter  ..................  58  LG Kirchdorf  50:04,5  1. 
 134  HAMPEL Florian  ..................  72  SC Obdach  3:12,7  53:17,2  2. 
 138  REITER Hannes  ..................  72  SC Obdach  3:43,8  53:48,3  3. 
 132  GECKLE Walter  ..................  43  Gesunde Gemeinde Unzmarkt  4:30,3  54:34,8  4. 
 133  HAMPEL Stefan  ..................  68  SC Obdach  6:29,5  56:34,0  5. 
 139  ZENGERER Johann  ..................  59  ......................................................  10:13,7  1:00:18,2  6. 
 48  NEUHOLD Mario  ..................  96  ......................................................  11:30,8  1:01:35,3  7. 

 135  MOITZI Josef  ..................  52  ST. Anna  18:38,0  1:08:42,5  8. 
 137  NEUSIEDLER Günter  ..................  43  Puchberg  29:15,8  1:19:20,3  9. 

 Nicht im Ziel 

 46  MÖSTL Anton  ..................  42  LTC Graz 

 Chefkampfrichter 

   

 Bewerbsstatistik 
 Gemeldete Teilnehmer:      114 
 Gewertete Teilnehmer:      113 
 Ausgeschiedene Teilnehmer:          1 
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